Application for

Canadian County Livestock Show Scholarship Awards

1st Place - \$1000.00 2nd Place - \$750.00 3rd Place - \$500.00 4th Place - \$500.00

Sponsored by

The Canadian County Fairboard

For County Livestock Show Exhibitors Attending A College, University or Technology School

Deadline: Postmarked or delivered to Canadian County Expo Center by Friday, February 2nd, 2024 by 4:30 p.m.

- Application and Resume' must be completed in full to be considered
- High School Transcript must accompany Application and Resume'

Scholarship Application for

Canadian County Livestock Show Scholarship Award

I. General Information

Name:			
	First	Middle	Last
Address:			
	Street	City	State & Zip
Home/Cell Te	lephone:		
Email Address	3:		

II. Education

High School Name:				
Year of Graduation:				
Senior Class Size:	Rank in Class:			
High School Grade Point Average (4-point scale):				
ACT/SAT Test Score (Optional)				

Planned areas of study:

Agriculture	
Other	
Financial Inform	ation:
Number in H	ousehold:
If financial is primar circumstances.	y need for scholarship, please write a brief explanation of the
Reason Applying	For Scholarship:
I plan to attend School	College/University/Tecl

4-H and/or FFA Career Highlights

On this single page, please give a bullet point listing of your major accomplishments in 4-H/FFA. (Accomplishments not listed here may be included in your resume).

Numbers of years in 4-H _____

Number of years in FFA _____

Canadian County Livestock Show Award Scholarship Guidelines

In order to qualify for the Canadian County Livestock Show Scholarship Program:

- 1. Be a graduating high school senior in May 2024.
- 2. Scholarship will be decided by:
 - 50% Resume' (not to exceed 3 pages) and the attached application
 - 50% Interview
- 3. The fair board scholarship selection committee will pre-screen and select applicants to be interviewed.
- 4. Before the interview begins, the applicant is required to make a 3 to 5 minute presentation about themselves and their career(s) in 4-H and/or FFA.
- 5. Submit, with the application and resume', a <u>copy of his/her high school and/or college</u> <u>transcript verifying GPA</u>.
- 6. Must attend a college, university, or technology school. Student's major is their choice and is not a criterion in the selection process.
- 7. Claim and use this scholarship award before the end of their first Academic Year.
- 8. Apply scholarship funds toward books, tuition, fees and other school related expenses.
- 9. Deadline for submission is Friday, February 2nd, 2024 at 4:30 p.m. at the Canadian County Expo Center, 3001 Jensen Road East, El Reno, OK, 73036. Can be hand delivered or postmarked by 4:30 p.m. Friday, February 2, 2024.
- 10. This scholarship is intended to be funded on an annual basis. Funding is contingent upon availability of funds and at the sole discretion of the Canadian County Fairboard.
- 11. Selection of the recipients will be made by a committee appointed by the Canadian County Fair Board.
- 12. The Fair Board Scholarship Committee will evaluate the applications and interview scholarship finalist.
- 13. To receive funds, winners will be required to submit a completed W-4 to the Canadian County Expo Center before award can be paid by Canadian County.

Submit application to:	Canadian County Fair Board
	3001 Jensen Rd East
	El Reno, OK 73036

Application deadline: Friday, February 2nd, 2024 at 4:30 p.m.

<u>Finalist Interviews to be held sometime February 21-23 from 3:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m. at the</u> <u>Canadian County Expo Center Conference Room, 3001 Jensen Road East,</u> <u>El Reno, OK 73036</u> (TBA by scholarship committee)